Office of The JHALOKATHI POURASHAVA

District: Jhalokathi.

Memo No. Jhal./Poura./Engg./OTM/LGCRRP-2/2024/25,

Date: 18/03/2024

Corrigendum Tender Notice, IFT NO. e-GP (OTM) 05/2023-24, (Works)

Sealed tender are hereby invited from the Eligible tenderers (updated for FY: 2023-24), for Open Tender Tendering Method as stated PPR -2008 & PPR - 2009 (2nd Revision) and as defined in the tender documents for the listed works. The Lot name, terms & conditions will shown details in the e-Tender Documents & e-Gp Portal.

Old Value						New Value		
Package no.	e-Gp Tender ID NO.	Date & Time of e-Gp Tender Notice Publication	Date & Time of e-Gp Tender Document Last Selling	Date & Time of e-Gp Tender Closing	Date & Time of e- Gp Tender Opening	Date & Time of e-Gp Tender Document Last Selling	Date & Time of e-Gp Tender Closing	Date & Time of e- Gp Tender Opening
LGCRRP/Jhalo kathi/2023- 24/W-03	951307	22/02/2024 9:30 AM	18/03/2024 16:00 PM	19/03/2024 14:00 PM	19/03/2024 14:00 PM	27/03/2024 16:00 PM	28/03/2024 14:00 PM	28/03/2024 14:00 PM
LGCRRP/Jhalok athi/2022-23/W- 04	953718	22/02/2024 9:30 AM	18/03/2024 16:00 PM	19/03/2024 14:00 PM	19/03/2024 14:00 PM	27/03/2024 16:00 PM	28/03/2024 14:00 PM	28/03/2024 14:00 PM

Sud.

(Alak Somadder)

Executive Engineer Jhalokathi Pourashava.

Mob: 01712444529

Memo No. Jhal./Poura./Engg./OTM/LGCRRP-2/2024/25,

Date: 18/03/2024

Copy Forwarded for kind information and necessary action to

- 1. Deputy Commissioner, Jhalokathi.
- 2. Superintendent of Police, Jhalokathi.
- 3. PD, LGCRRP, LGED, HQ, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- 4. Mayor, Jhalokathi Pourashava.
- 5. Chief Executive Engineer, Jhalokathi Pourashava.
- 6. Upazila Engineer, LGED, Jhalokathi, Jhalokathi.
- 7. Poura Nirbahi Officer, Jhalokathi Pourashava. Jhalokathi
- 8. Assistant Engineer (Civil), Jhalokathi Pourashava. Jhalokathi.
- 9. The Advertisement manager The Daily Janakantha (দৈনিক জনকষ্ঠ), 24/A, New Iskaton, Dhaka also requested for Publication of the enclosed tender Notice single time in ordinary page of their regular publication within 5"x3 column size.
- 10. The Advertisement manager The Daily Financial Express, 45, Topkhana Road, Dhaka also requested for Publication of the enclosed tender Notice single time in ordinary page of their regular publication within 5"x3 column size.
- 11. The Advertisement manager The Daily Shatakantha(দৈনিক শতকষ্ঠ), Court Road, Jhalokathi, also requested for Publication of the enclosed tender Notice single time in ordinary page of their regular publication within 5"x3 column size.

12. Office File.

(Alak Somadder)

Executive Engineer Jhalokathi Pourashava. Mob: 01712444529